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1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 24,000.00 3.67 88,080.00 1.2224 4.49 4.00 96,000.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 6,400.00 46.07 294,848.00 1.2224 56.32 56.00 358,400.00
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 300.00 50.67 15,201.00 1.2224 61.94 61.00 18,300.00
4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 300.00 50.67 15,201.00 1.2224 61.94 61.00 18,300.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 12,067.00 182.66 2,204,158.22 1.2224 223.28 205.00 2,473,735.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 1,160.00 119.63 138,770.80 1.2224 146.24 146.00 169,360.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL A CU.M. 3,890.00 312.92 1,217,258.80 1.2224 382.51 382.00 1,485,980.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 3,850.00 352.92 1,358,742.00 1.2224 431.41 431.00 1,659,350.00
9 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 3,650.00 741.05 2,704,832.50 1.2224 905.86 890.00 3,248,500.00
10 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 17,170.00 36.36 624,301.20 1.2224 44.45 44.00 755,480.00
11 TACK COAT SQ.M. 26,360.00 11.72 308,939.20 1.2224 14.33 14.00 369,040.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 240.00 2,388.11 573,146.40 1.2224 2,919.23 2,919.00 700,560.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 17,170.00 286.68 4,922,295.60 1.2224 350.44 350.00 6,009,500.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 26,360.00 286.48 7,551,612.80 1.2224 350.19 350.00 9,226,000.00
15 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.40 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 105.00 670.91 70,445.55 1.2224 820.12 820.00 86,100.00
16 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.00 2,272.22 45,444.40 1.2224 2,777.56 2,777.00 55,540.00
17 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 188.00 3,134.10 589,210.80 1.2224 3,831.12 3,831.00 720,228.00
18 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M, TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 28.00 4,356.28 121,975.84 1.2224 5,325.12 5,325.00 149,100.00
19 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 12.00 28,405.70 340,868.40 1.2224 34,723.13 34,723.00 416,676.00
20 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A: FOR RAISED MEDIAN EACH 8.00 7,975.05 63,800.40 1.2224 9,748.70 9,748.00 77,984.00
21 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 8.00 3,052.38 24,419.04 1.2224 3,731.23 3,731.00 29,848.00
22 R.C. U-DITCH TYPE D M. 370.00 2,981.47 1,103,143.90 1.2224 3,644.55 3,644.00 1,348,280.00
23 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 3,000.00 264.90 794,700.00 1.2224 323.81 323.00 969,000.00
24 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) M. 80.00 3,712.38 296,990.40 1.2224 4,538.01 4,538.00 363,040.00
25 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 750.00 593.43 445,072.50 1.2224 725.41 725.00 543,750.00
26 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 1,620.00 237.73 385,122.60 1.2224 290.60 290.00 469,800.00
27 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM.THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 540.00 184.02 99,371.66 1.2224 224.95 224.00 120,960.00
28 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 2,940.00 52.02 152,938.80 1.2224 63.59 63.00 185,220.00
29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING GUARDRIAL W-BEAM GUARD RAIL M. 288.00 187.21 53,916.48 1.2224 228.85 228.00 65,664.00
30 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB EACH 200.00 118.00 23,600.00 1.2224 144.24 144.00 28,800.00
31 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Uiijivbll) SQ.M. 15.00 2,838.73 42,580.95 1.2224 3,470.06 3,360.00 50,400.00
32 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x 0.12 M. M. 75.00 427.45 32,058.75 1.2224 522.51 490.00 36,750.00
33 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE EACH 29.00 40,747.76 1,181,685.04 1.2224 49,810.06 49,690.00 1,441,010.00

BRACKETS WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS. CUT-OFF



34 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 9.00 28,852.11 259,668.99 1.2224 35,268.82 35,268.00 317,412.00
(■UfinJl«9ll DOUBLE BRACKETS)

35 Ri5i^mfj^fjifjiTJwlrJ‘Wiuptw«^viii0u,iJS'3’lyJYli 30 KVA rc50Jjq\Jn*scufn-5‘û j« P.S. 1.00 435,400.00 435,400.00 435,400.00 435,400.00 435,400.00
36 FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL) EACH 2.00 25,400.00 50,800.00 1.2224 31,048.96 31,048.00 62,096.00
37 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 360.00 317.70 114,372.00 1.2224 388.36 388.00 139,680.00
38 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 650.00 317.70 206,505.00 1.2224 388.36 388.00 252,200.00
39 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 380.00 83.34 31,668.10 1.2224 101.87 101.00 38,380.00
40 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 6,699.51 6,699.51 1.2224 8,189.48 8,177.00 8,177.00

mjyjunuvn*
tfuvjurmflsYrnj
Anjununu

28,989,846.63 35,000,000.00

28,989,846.63

1 NnTnirhrnjfiwgurnjrisiifwH
2 fin FACTOR ^Turigafiwu

•M W unfnna'u 35,000,000.00 u r n  ( flnuSownaTii'UTnniu )

©  nmj ih«™fia»orwmin,(jnjfcrmht<uiS 
ttfu tew ttJiau e y  
isniuufmfnk^I'UtJinia'lil

(m uflolHiTOna) 
wa.via. 9

(fl«a)
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Ja norm vnbu ilnn ru mjvvi Fn nmihsiihj vwnnan ■nnlwmcu wntnwj

l CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 24.000.00 367 88,080.00 12224 4.49 107,668.99 4.00 96,000.00 4.00 96,000.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION CUM. 6.400.00 46.07 294,848.00 1.2224 56.32 360,422.20 56.00 358,400.00 56.00 358,400.00
3 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CUM 300.00 5067 15,201.00 1.2224 61.94 18,581.70 61.00 18,300.00 61.00 18,300.00
4 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CUM 300.00 50.67 15,201.00 1.2224 61.94 18,581.70 61.00 18,300.00 61.00 18,300.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CUM 12,067.00 182.66 2,204,158.22 12224 22328 2,694,363.01 205.00 2,473,735.00 194.00 2340,998.00
6 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CUM 1,160.00 119.63 138,770.80 12224 14624 169,633.43 146.00 169,360.00 120.00 139300.00
7 SELECTEO MATERIAL A CUM 3,890.00 312.92 1,217,258.80 12224 382.51 1,487,977.16 382.00 1,485,980.00 382.00 1,485,980.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CUM 3,850.00 352.92 1,358,742.00 1.2224 431.41 1,660,92622 431.00 1,659250.00 431.00 1,659350.00
9 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 3,650.00 741.05 2,704,832.50 12224 905.86 3,306.38725 890.00 3,248,500.00 852.00 3,109,800.00

10 PRIME COAT SQM 17,170.00 36.36 624,301.20 12224 44.45 763,145.79 44.00 755.480.00 44.00 755,480.00

11 TACK COAT SQM 26,360.00 11.72 308,939.20 12224 14.33 377,647.28 14.00 369.040.00 14.00 369,040.00

12 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 240.00 2,388.11 573,146.40 12224 2,919.23 700,614.16 2,919.00 700,560.00 2,991.00 717,840.00

13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 17,170.00 286.68 4,922,295.60 12224 350.44 6,017,014.14 350.00 6,009,500.00 359.00 6,164,030.00

14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CMTHICK SQM 26,360.00 286.48 7,551,612.80 12224 350.19 9231,091.49 350.00 9,226,000.00 358.00 9,436,880.00
15 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.40 M TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M 105.00 670.91 70,445.55 12224 820.12 86,11264 820.00 86,100.00 764.00 80320.00
16 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M 20.00 2,272.22 45,444.40 12224 2,777.56 55,55123 2,777.00 55,540.00 2,670.00 53,400.00
17 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M 188.00 3,134.10 589,210.80 1.2224 3,831.12 720,25128 3,831.00 720,228.00 3,697.00 695,036.00
18 R.C. PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.20 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M 28.00 4,356.28 121,975.84 12224 5,325.12 149,10327 5225.00 149,100.00 5,156.00 144368.00

19 R.C. MANHOLES TYPE D FOR R.C.P. DIA. 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 12.00 28,405.70 340,868.40 1.2224 34,723.13 416,677.53 34,723.00 416,676.00 34,387.00 412,644.00

20 MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A: FOR RAISED MEDIAN EACH 8.00 7,975.05 63,800.40 1.2224 9,748.70 77,989.61 9,748.00 77,984.00 9,667.00 77,336.00
21 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C. PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 8.00 3,052.38 24,419.04 1.2224 3,73123 29,849.83 3,731.00 29,848.00 3,716.00 29,728.00
22 R.C. U-DITCH TYPE D M. 370.00 2,981.47 1,103,143.90 12224 3,644.55 1,348,483.10 3,644.00 1,348,280.00 3,621.00 1339,770.00
23 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 3,000.00 264.90 794,700.00 1.2224 323.81 971,44128 323.00 969,000.00 321.00 963,000.00
24 RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) M. 80.00 3,712.38 296,990.40 1.2224 4,538.01 363,041.06 4238.00 363,040.00 4,492.00 359,360.00
25 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH M. 750.00 593.43 445,072.50 1.2224 725.41 544,056.62 725.00 543,750.00 728.00 546,000.00
26 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 1,620.00 237.73 385,122.60 12224 290.60 470,773.87 290.00 469,800.00 291.00 471,420.00

27 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM.THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 540.00 184.02 99,371.66 1.2224 224.95 121,471.92 224.00 120,960.00 224.00 120,960.00

28 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 2,940.00 52.02 152,938.80 1.2224 63.59 186,952.39 63.00 185,220.00 63.00 185,220.00

29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING GUARDR1AL W-8EAM GUARD RAIL M. 288.00 187.21 53,916.48 1.2224 228.85 65,907.51 228.00 65,664.00 228.00 65,664.00

30 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB EACH 200.00 118.00 23,600.00 12224 144.24 28,848.64 144.00 28,800.00 144.00 28,800.00

31 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TVPE 3 OR 4 (UiEirllJl) SQ.M. 15.00 2,838.73 42,580.95 1.2224 3,470.06 52,050.95 3,360.00 50,400.00 3,472.00 52,080.00

32 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x 0.12 M. M. 75.00 427.45 32,058.75 12224 522.51 39,188.62 490.00 36,750.00 523.00 39325.00
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33 ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKETS WITH EACH 29.00 40,747.76 1,181,685.04 1.2224 49,810.06 1,444,491.79 49,690.00 1,441,010.00 49367.00 1,437,443.00

TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF -

34 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 9.00 28,85111 259,668.99 1.2224 35168.82 317,41917 35,268.00 317,412.00 33354.00 301,986.00
35 Hl5??llll3wilD10lTI«\Y<YlTUfltW«W'3Vlij0UlJfl4,lYlfln 30 KVA VnSU0lJn,5fUfl'5\J1Jfl PS. 1.00 435,400.00 435,400.00 435,400 00 435,400.00 435,400.00 435,400.00 425338.00 425,838.00

36 FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL) EACH ZOO 25,400.00 50,800.00 1.2224 31,048.96 62,097.92 31,048.00 62,096.00 31,069.00 62,138.00

37 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 360.00 317.70 114,372.00 1.2224 388.36 139108.33 388.00 139,680.00 388.00 139,680.00

38 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 650.00 317.70 206,505.00 1.2224 388.36 252,431.71 388.00 252300.00 388.00 252300.00

39 CURB MARKINGS SQA1. 380.00 83.34 31,668.10 11224 101.87 38,711.08 101,00 38,380.00 101.00 38,380.00

40 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION 13. 1.00 6,699.51 6,699.51 11224 8,189.48 8,189.48 8,177.00 8,177 00 8,194.00 8,194.00

TOTAL wanimwtinintiw'iinn-i 28.989,846.63 35,340355.56 35,000,000.00 nil 34,999,688.00
wa?™rin*TymnnN'mar>rm . lifuaaa 31Z00
waiaiifhrmaiiiju-nin'jji 28,989,846.63 ifiuwu 35,000,000.00

fh-numniu Onuwn) 28.0000 anuuivi FACTOR F = 1.2257
fi'U'mmnju (•nuvn*) 29.0000 ehwnn FACTOR F = _____________ 1.2224

asW #hrmwu»]u (nutm) = 28.9898 fhwm FACTOR F = | 122241
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swa-na 11710 ■ n a ria a v u m a iia w rc i 
a n w a n y ia im a a  2111 nau ft'n jfju  0101 fnaa w ipt - Ivcu ilaa

rc v rin  na.0+200 - na.1+408

B^jluviBTO^vnA avattrm  iTOtJainn n (n = tJrm, r = tluijn) r if l'lih a t  30.50 urn/am
wasmaarNnu 15% BaniaEjuan (MLR) 7%
iwOvsnaRa-naan_______________________________________________ 10%_____________________________rinm&jaw-nvia (VAT)___________________________7%____________

JVI n o rm u thu finnan « o s im asto finny A IBA / rJU w n a iw )
U in a m S tiati* JrHU-fM fTfiwan

(ana) (na.) (ana) (ana) (ana) (ana)
wuoufi'uvn-j au.u. 27.00 10.00 36.68 - - 63.68
Sana (viahJav) auu . - 1.00 11.40 - - 11.40
nanpimaan 'n* a u  u. 47.00 23.00 82.06 - - 129.06 n.assiEm  a.evvVias B .n lasirw  (L19)

mj.u. 72.00 23.00 82.06 - - 154.06 B.avstEro B .nitw as e.m asim s (L19)
fiufian ao.u. 264.00 104.00 364.90 - - 628.90 a tw  B.antia tL ijaa rre sia  (R4)
via r au u . 471.00 104.00 364.90 - - 835.90 a.Tw B.a'nua tL ija a n ts ia  (R4)
via 3/4’ m .n. 471.00 104.00 364.90 - - 835.90 a im  B.a'nSa th tju n n w ifi (R4)
vru 3/8’ au.u. 336.00 104.00 364.90 - - 700.90 a im  B.a'nSa a q a a n w rii (R4)
viaija 320.00 104.00 364.90 - - 684.90 a im  B.a'nSa aq aavrasiB  (R4)
viaHaauoavlaiiABanla ao.u. 362.55 104.00 364.90 - - 727.45 a im  a.vj'ijja a q a a rw ifi (R4)
vuwaufiounlw au.u. 437.00 104.00 364.90 - - 801.90 a im  o.anua aquarium S (R4)
walatyMismi'm ao.u. 360.00 104.00 364.90 - - 724.90 a im  B.anua a q u a rw iii (R4)
vmtiwaupisunvfl auu . 217.00 41.00 144.93 - - 361.93 a.tnalatji a.naavam j e.m asint* (S15)
Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) tfu 24,800.00 517.00 806.29 35.00 - 25,641.29 o.fllvntn n.ira\^
Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) tfu 25,600.00 523.00 815.65 25.00 * 26,440.65 n^ivm uvm fiv
Emulsified Asphalt CCRS-2) ffa 22,500.00 523.00 815.65 25.00 - 23,340.65 n^ivmuvmflw
Portland Cement Type 1 (u m ju h ^BULK) mj 2,672.90 41.00 64.38 50.00 - 2,787 28 e.uja* q .^ iia im nu
\ja ?iaa « l0moan (uaaav^ tu) mj 2,672.90 23.00 36.39 50.00 - 2,759.29 e .ita * a .filasirm
iwamaaaTltJ 6 aa.,9  aa. tfa 22,628.41 70.00 109.48 80.00 4,100.00 26,917.89 O.UJ3-3 a.qua'S'no'm
wamau4itja»vnuuaeviQwatJU «a 21,746.64 70.00 109.48 80.00 3,300.00 25,236.12 n.fjuarniB'rij
R.C.P. 0  0.40 u. turn 450.00 21.00 asnoatiouflfm phinfli class 2 (P7)
R.C.P. 0  0.80 u. UJPI5 1,700.00 21.00 m iaasttooannim incu class 2 (P7)
R.C.P. 0  1.00 u. UJflV 2,400.00 21.00 m noasiotian'rcm innj class 2 (P7)
R.C.P. 0  1.20 u. umv 3,500.00 21.00 fjvnaasiooam^mvnw class 2 (P7)

nn. 39.26
anfignwSn nn. 33.18
lam sann aa.vi. 560.21
W nim aa.vl. 573.87

istisvra 174 = 1.00
8.14

no.
a ia /aa

11.40 jna/aa.a.



u a j J E H T U f i a 'U f n f l

■ffayf^nvmaunlw Class s n ^  w'luinw'StpufnjJYi'uwa'N

l . l  n itu W u 'H m jm j (W lurntS'3'n jw jnm an i-dm ^ T w ia u ih ^ t s o  iflu nu )

n sE u v m m ia sm iS v m Q m L l'U 'iB jn a s

Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

maiaVi (Cube) < 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa

aouwaufiaunln 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

ijuflujua 1.05 x 2.75 « 1,443.75 1,299.38 1,155.00 1,010.63 866.25 635.25 1,443.75

vma 1.20 x 361.93 158.96 169.82 180.68 191.53 202.39 170.69 325.30

wjuajmeimln 1,15 x 801.90 610.49 610.49 610.49 610.49 610.49 777.40 -

fhu«(jamvi 532 532 466 466 466 426 114.00

■nu 2,745.20 2,611.68 2,412.16 2,278.64 2,145.13 2,009.34 1,883.05

USED 2,745.00 2,611.00 2,412.00 2,278.00 2,145.00 2,009.00 1,883.00

vm n m v ip j

1) m uwim vi 327 aivirunuvnimn vnusinaiin ubwi nuu/na'luulnsu 

419 aTHsunuIpiiiafiiuasaiimJiKnaaanfln^TOiaaT

519 a^vittKnute^afmaBaombsnBuanmsvianEjinj

2) aainaiuwauflBuniem'imana'nij iiluv;iaiiJlintuuijBunlufmui’liJfia'5nmnaiiMnuuamjnaiijiufniivnivia9'5il 2015 (Revision)

3) flaunlmSrin&iaknnn'in 50 Mpa (Cube) vuliJ Waa'iiitluaaunlannaiaaai (High Strength Concrete)

5 '5 a» aa -i5 rm B 8 n u in ja9 U w a u Ia a ijn T 5 iin 8 '5 ^ n n :3fl9»fT5i{liin,5tu,)liJ w n n w n N 'M 2 fm ijib « a 4 f l

B B W an^ w aum jjm B m uiJisaviB /iTm iB'SflB 'un lw  w fo B o iB B a B iia B m H B n E jm an n iC itB 'S w a 'u



A

I r n u u

’ImmjfrmYu^mYnhJ = Toumi (1) mm 1 window?

lonisinn vilo liJEn-a nlnwEioivh 1 ao.vJ. @ 560.21 = 560.21

lonim 0.30 ao.vl. @ 573.87 = 172.16

'lomomioo 0.30 mi (inra 0  4” x 4.00 o.) @ 29.00 = 8.70

diKij 0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82

n o = 750.89

luownWnulmbso'iw 4 nft fiwnn 25% = 187.72

phll« = 121.00

lhoun'iNild = 2.00

n o = 310.72

lomimnfhwnM = Immo (? ) viovl 1 tra'wiofw

naasiaaflivioouloiiijij (1)

luninnWnulmbso'inj 5 on  ftamn 20% = 150.18

fhun = 121.00

linoruvntnlo = 2.00

n o = 273.18

Imijuanvnunussvnmiasviomafio = loumj (3) X  J  . vnjvt 1 window?

lonisinn 010 lift™ vilomouvn l ehj.vI. @ 560.21 = 560.21

looVitn-imn 4 1111.1  r i.ij. = 50.00

lonrrc 0.30 ao.vi. @ 573.87 = 172.16

pish) 0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82

n o 792.19

idownWn'ulmbso'iai 3 an  «*mn 35% = 277.30

pinû -i = 121.00

linouvntnlo = 2.00

n o - 400.30

winmun niwlmvmnuijuviloTfiiisou'] WoaloaaawihTOiNfl^wwnmnfra viwsmnn 

n ^ v m a lf lR T o fo o m io iY m n
v

fmaflnnuviEiinoFran = 217.00»

phuufli 41 nu. = 144.93

nu  361.93

SttUEJU07 = 1.40 x 361.93 = 456.03

mmiihjnmasifliiaoiivifl'njflnVi (75%Embankment) = 34.45

m nuw m j = 490.48

invi/wi.o.

mvi/w?.o.

invi/m?.u.

invi/tni.o.

mVl/Rl.O.

U TM /fl‘5.11.

UTM /W 5.U.

in v i/e n .0 .

invi/wvo.

mvi/n5.u.

mvi/nro.

onvi/ni.u.

in v i/ R i. i i .

unvi/pî .u.

invi/5«.o.

mvi/nro.

invi/fli.o.

invi/s'ii.o.

U TM /B1.JJ.

UTKl/fll.O.

invi/tmi.

UIVlAUJ.O.

mvi/mio.

in v i/m j.o .

invi/aii.o.

invi/mj.o.

0471/011.11.



vnjvtomJnw, nftiuiuuRwaMvmitiu i Iryi.

nmOwuhiiuo^wu
I V 1 * 1n u n o a n w n  asvnu uasYiawaou

iw w u  11710 n u riB flfw ifijn JB w n M
Ym ua'jw inm aTi 2111 waumu^u O ld  fidu tv^pl - Tw aJaa

r a n i*  nw.0+200 - nu.1+408

30.50 uivi/afl? (vta’iina cu aw iaw rin isriaa ru )

2.1) CLEARING AND GRUBBING
vtn iw iw iuan irrifuvi.......... [ ] iu i....... .......[/] nan ....... .......[ ] vmn
niR iiuum iuasiaounni (m nanan) = 3.67
eiim ftuyiu 3.67

w uiaw jj
4iuo'Hih^fiFiflwiftiui uiQvnstniioinainwmvhuu 
'JiuonOiuFiFiawMnau uniininninwii uasihflvivhauiFiuaanfl'itj 

T̂ucn-jO'î Fiwatiunwvnjn uniilriim ulu uana ninointiYte uasihnWimiiauoanflia

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION 
flia iiu u n n uasiao u n fii (tfn)
FhuuhJvN 1

aiuuanarr) = 1.25 x
fhfliujuni7uastaauyifn tyrffa) 
fin-atviffl-uvru 

vmioivig}
(huntnutfnjBwnu = 1.15
ffa jw u itfn iB M u , winJuvma = 1.25

nu.

19.68

= 8.28
= 11.40

n u  = 19.68
= 24.60
=  21.47
= 46.07

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION. 
ftofhlinomuaunannvi 2.2(1)
iua^siini5unn^^unuvlannFiiQvi'i»aw fiflfhlinm fiuvulvi 10%
fbgm fav|U_________ -  46.07 x 1.10

2.2(5) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY). 
nafhlwimwuaunani™ 2.2(1)
mâ 0ini()unî wlwuviâ n«iQviiKiiwTû uM̂iFiu ûfcnrnJnii forinlwi&WMhjltf io%
finu jftnuu_________ = 46.07 x 1.10

2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT 
flTfasjrinimsu

fhtiuifo 10
mrfniuwmuasiaaunFn (n* - tm) 

nu
thuquftujauFivru
riifl\u u n m a»iaau n fn
fhnumuviu

viuiaiviv]

«u, fimJwina numivm 
fauvtutn ciumjvm
(auivtutnurii CBR. iloann  2)

nu.

27.00 + 21.77 + 36.68 
= 85.45 x 1.60

(uatfu)
= 136.72 + 45.94

umirh
1.40
1.60
1.85

2.3(4) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND 
ivnaanniiviJN
fhrfinhimTuasiflBuvifn - nu) 
fhuua* 10

nu
aiuqumiuauavru
Hinmuumiuasstelaunm
fhnuftmii

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL >4 
n'rftwjnnttviw
riirf'uuun'nuatî ounfli (î  - uu) 
fhmjjto 23

nu
riiuquffiiuauflmj
niaiiuuniTuas^aunFn
rimufoiviu

nu.
27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 

= 85.45 x 1.40
Uflmi{75% Embankment)

= 119.63 + 0

47.00 + 32.07 + 82.06 
= 161.13 x 1.60

(unvru)
= 257.81 + 55.12

50.67

50.67

= 27.00
= 36.68
= 21.77
= 85.45
= 136.72
=  45.94
= __________ 182.66

uinlwu
1.45
1.70
1.90

27.00
21.77
36.68
85.45

119.63

119.63

47.00
32.07
82.06

161.13
257.81

55.12
312.92

uW fh.u.
uWw?.u.

uW au.u.
uw au.u .
uW au.u.
uW au.u.
uW auu.
uW auu .

uW au.u.

uW auu .

uW auu.
uW au.u.
uW auu.
uW au.u.
uW au.u.
uW au.u.
uW au.u.

uW auu.
uW auu.
uivt/au.u.
uW auu.
uW auu.
uW auu.
u W auu .

uW au.u.
uivt/au.u.
uW au.u.
uW au.u.
uW au.u.
uW auu.
u w au .u .



3.1(1) SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASE3 . 1 ( 1 )  3 U I L  A I j Ii H t A l d U D M S C

fitSiw^inuww = 7 2 .0 0 um /auu.

m m ivunm asiaaurifn  - uu) = 3 2 .0 7 m W aun.

rnnusto 2 3 nu. = 8 2 .0 6 invi/avj.u.
n v = 7 2 .0 0  + 3 2 .0 7  + 8 2 .0 6 = 1 8 6 .1 3 UTYI/BUU.

!hui(uminBU«m j = 1 8 6 .1 3  x  1 .6 0 = 2 9 7 .8 1 m W aun.
nnantuumiuasiaauinfn (u «m i) = 5 5 .1 2 mW au.u.
tiirm fa v iii = 2 9 7 .8 1  + 5 5 .1 2 - 3 5 2 .9 2 m w /auu.

3.2(4) SOIL CEMENT BASE
7 2 .0 0 m vi/avu.

fhRiim in'nuasiaaurirn (ijn - mi) = 3 2 .0 7 vW a u u .
fhnwU 2 3 nu. = 8 2 .0 6 m u/aun.

rn i = 1 8 6 .1 3 m n/au.u.
aiuquniiuaunvru = 1 8 6 .1 3  x  1 .60 = 2 9 7 .8 1 mw/au.u.
nnSiuunviuwM + riiinah  + fhvua* = 2 ,7 5 9 .2 9 vm /m i
r i h u i u r  5 .4 0  %  = 1 0 8  nn. ® 2 .7 6  UlYl = 2 9 8 .0 0 mW au.u.
riinn iuunm asiaaurifn (fiiwmi) = 4 3 .7 6 m W aun.
ftnrinnhinntuastaauvifli (flTuwmj) = 5 5 .1 2 u W a ii.ii.
(M niOurm iiasiilBurM vi (m ini) = 4 6 .3 6 in iV aij.»i.

I'lunuvjuwuuri = 4 4 3 .2 4 m W aun.
ri-munuvju = 2 9 7 .8 1  + 4 4 3 .2 4 = 7 4 1 .0 5 m W au.u.

4.1(1) PRIME COAT
than  EAP viimjm  + mmiiw + mnua-i = 26,440.65 mvi/rfu
phan EAP = 0.80 an? = 29.08 m W m .n.
3+C391 = 7.28 m W m .u.
rh w rtw p j = 29.08 + 7.28 = 36.36 U1H/IU1.

4.1(2) TACK COAT
r a n  CRS-2 m na-1 + niimaa + fhm iai = 23,340.65 ■uiYi/nu
flntn-a CRS-2 = 0.20 am = 4.67 m W m .n.
flinnwim ?ua»iaau?nfn = 7.05 m W m .n.
nunuvm = 4.67 + 7.05 = 11.72 u iW p ii.u .

4.4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE
(non  AC = 0 .0 5 2  mi ® 2 5 ,6 4 1 .2 9 mWmu = 1 ,3 3 3 .3 4 mWffu
fmiiu - 0 .7 4  an a ® 7 2 7 .4 5 m y i/ au .n = 5 3 8 .3 1 uivi/nu
m m tijum i + phî Bunaunaaiiaavlaiimauniia = 3 8 3 .2 1 mW mi
(hmiSM ( L/4 H B iw a s m - r t f im m i) l  nu. = 8 .1 4 mWffu
riifh iu u m i + ni^Bu\janm asum um n 5 .0 0  hu. ( ON PRIME COAT) = 1 5 .0 2 uivi/n?.u
flifliiuunn?+fliia9u^aifliiasunm roun 5 .0 0  HU.

= 1 5 .0 2  x  1 .0 0  x  8 .3 3 = 1 2 5 .1 1 mWmi
pW ltm anu ■ 1 2 , 3 8 8 .1 1 voW hu

4.4(3) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK
piitna AC = 0 .0 5 2  mi ® 2 5 ,6 4 1 .2 9 mWau = 1 ,3 3 3 .3 4 mWmi
OTH14 ■ 0 .7 4  BU.U ® 7 2 7 .4 5 mWau.u = 5 3 8 .3 1 mWmi
fh+nOunn + m iaan w a n o a q u B a rta iJfiB u n iiit = 3 8 3 .2 1 mWmi
p m iu ifi ( l/4 H a - n s a s i r a l m i n n ) l  nu . = 8 .1 4 mWwu
ihrftn/unn + riiiaauiJam asuRm m m  5 .0 0  nu. ( ON PRIME COAT) = 1 5 .0 2 rnW m .u
p h m iu u n m fh i^ B U \ )a i« u a s u m iu v im 5 .0 0  HU.

= 1 5 .0 2  x  1 .0 0  x  8 .3 3 = 1 2 5 .1 1 mWmi
m W io n u = 2 ,3 8 8 .1 1 mWtfu
lin n iftn p i (ftm flu B7.il.) = 2 8 6 .6 8 m W m ji
f r a i u m i i ju  (A R iilii a n .ii .) 5 ,7 3 3 .6 0 mW au.u.

4.4(4.1) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE S CM. THICK
pilau AC = 0 .0 5 3  nu <§> 2 5 ,6 4 1 .2 9 invi/nu = 1 ,3 5 8 .9 8 unvi/nu
fhviu = 0 .7 4  au.u ® 7 2 7 ,4 5 m»i/au.u = 5 3 8 .3 1 invi/nu
nnnuuum? + n'liaouwau^a^aaavlannaunin = 3 8 3 .2 1 u W fu
riivucta ( 174 TitHTCEisvrNlnHn'rc) i  nu. = 8 .1 4 mW mi
fhn-uuuni? + nniaauiJainuanifliTum n 5 .0 0  tu . ( ON TACK COAT) 1 1 .7 4 mW m.n
niniiuuni?+nî au\jannua»unmiMun 5 .0 0  HU.

= 1 1 .7 4  x  1 .0 0  x  8 .3 3 = 9 7 .7 9 rnvi/nu
rnlu+BTiu = 2 ,3 8 6 .4 3 m W a u

rinuifluvm  ffim fa  Hi.ii.1 = 2 8 6 .4 8 u it r t u
lin ru A irfu  (npn5u nun.) = 5 ,7 2 9 .6 0 unvi/au.u.



531

( i) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(l)+(2}+(3)

Pipe
Diameter

( m .)

r i f m f i f jm t v u U

l i i i i u m S

(vnvi)

fhnusUvia nan naa. = (300+13xH)/N fhrM uns
naunau
(inn/M .)

f ill
R'H'iuauvjij

(unvi/jj.)
n tism iiii

(nu.)
fh tu tl*

(inn/au .)
anim viaun

im nnaaw tn
rjjjfrm jd *
(inn/n’au)

0.40 450.00 21 53.63 32.00 31.16 140.00 49.75 670.91
0.80 1700.00 21 53.63 18.00 55.40 421.00 95.83 2272.22
1.00 2400.00 21 53.63 10.00 99.72 510.00 124.39 3134.10
1.20 3500.00 21 53.63 8.00 124.65 575.00 156.64 4356.28

m ntnun
- fhmjaJflOTqnn'immvjnTm'jnvnYjn 10 soiwtnas 13 flu
- imtumiatfimvitnas 300 invi

63(1.4.3) R.C. MANHOLES TYPE 0  FOR F.C.P. DIA 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER (DWG.NQ.DS-704) 
W in  1.55 x 1.30 11. M̂iqatl 2.47 11.
STEEL GRATING 0.25 x 1.10 IJ. 

fl. R.C.MANHOLE (Timml-lifo)
f la u n t  CLASSS "E" 1.92 a i m @ 2,145.00 = 4,114.11 vnvi

m a n ia ™ 252.63 nn. @ 26.92 = 6,800.13 in n

aiaw nm an 6.32 nn. ® 33.18 209.56 in n

I r n m i (l) 25.20 a m ® 310.72 = 7,828.90 in n

iwanonn L 50 x  50 x  6 ini. 4.86 M. ® 108.51 = 527.37 in n

ANCHORAGE BAR 9 MM.X10 KM. 1.10 nn. ® 26.92 = 29.56 i n  vi

fh iKau 22.00 ^a ® 2.00 = 44.00 i n  vi

^ aam asa lf lW U 15.66 a i m @ 112.00 = 1,753.92 in  vi

f ifn in lm u n u  1:3:6 0.26 a t m ® 2,009.00 = 528.37 i n  vi

n iiunantjaauvij 0.26 a m © 490.48 » 129.00 in n

a ivna fluauu  2 flu 1.99 a m . ® 35.00 = 69.79 invi

m vn a u 'iu u  l  flu 0.97 a m . © 38.00 = 36.94 invi

STEEL GRATING m i l  2 m i 1 8M ® 80.00 = 80.00 U1VI

(If liam sm m th iltm Bu n irt

fiim uflu>]uiom 5 MANHOLE = 22,151.65 M1YI

w anum j 12 m m . x  7.5 k m . 102.43 nn. ® 22.62 = 2,317.01 U1V1

phwIeM 268.00 ^a ® 2.00 = 536.00 01VI

H ivnanuauM  2 k u 5.09 a m . ® 35.00 = 178.26 01VI

fhvnshhtfu l  k u 2.52 a m . ® 38.00 95.76 invi

y> f ^ n u a u n u th a s t in ^ in a n  l  d i = 3,127.03 invi

<j a w u flu v )u ih s» u fn » v ia n  2 tin = 2 X 3,127.03 = 6,254.05 in n

fi'm um jU 'u = f h n u  MANHOLE +  tliLta

= 22151.65 +  6254.05 = 28,405.70 invi/EACH

winm m ) xlium vam aim uBaqu^qiiaaiia i

63(3.1.1) MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE A :  FOR RAISED MEDIAN (DWG.NQ.DS-401) 
fl. FLC.MANHQLE (Uim flrSn)

asunla CLASSS T 0.606 au.u. ® 2,145.00 = 1,299.87 invi
m im iu 75.625 nn. ® 26.92 = 2,035.67 in n
aiawnwan 1.891 nn. ® 33.18 = 62.74 in n
lijULni (l) 8.730 a m ® 310.72 = 2,712.59 in n
T|««uuasOfirwu 6.320 au.M . ® 112.00 707.84 in n
flBum antnu 1:3:6 0.144 atm ® 2,009.00 289.30 in n
nnaw nufiViaw 0.144 am . ® 490.48 = 70.63 inn

fhriuflu>]uiaYns MANHOLE 7,178.63 in n
tlidtmDUMfi (m rm  l th)
aounla CLASSS ’E" 0.061 aii.M. ® 2,145.00 = 130.85 in n
mamara 4.630 nn. ® 26.92 = 124.63 in n
a^m wan 0.127 nn. ® 33.18 = 4.21 in n
Wttuu (2) 0.278 am . ® 273.18 = 75.94 Min
mSnoin L 50 x 50 x 6 uu. 3.480 M. ® 108.51 = 377.63 in n
fhvnilffuauu 2 flu 1.392 am . ® 35.00 = 48.72 in n
m vnihhtfu l  flu 0.696 am . ® 38.00 26.45 inn
ailKBM 4 â @ 2.00 *s 8.00 Min

y mmufluvjuthvlfmBunla l  tin = 796.42 in n
fm iuaunu -  fVUIll MANHOLE + d llla

= 7178.63 + 796.42 7,975.05 inn/EACH
BlQtum i iJiuiwiwantaim iiBitaqfluisitium



6.3 (i2 ) RFINFORCBD CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) (S = 2 :  1) (DWG.NQ.DS-103)

am nnviaww 2 - 0 1.00 a. lam sih am lv  rein fo rced  co n crete slab  i  #n
flaania CLASSS -E" 2.31 ® 2,145.00 = 4,954.95 in n
maniaiu 37.000 ® 26.92 = 995.96 U1V)
mflwmwan 0.90 ® 33.18 = 29.86 \J1V1
lauaa (2) 2.40 ® 273.18 = 655.63 in n

3.50 ® 112.00 = 392.00 in  vi
MORTAR 0.012 ® 1,883.00 = 22.60 in  vi

m W aiana = 7,051.00 in  vi
fhrm w nju * 7051 / 2.31 = 3,052.38 irm /a u jj.

m inim i) tfiaiiuiwaniaiaiW BifoagiyiamEr)

63(8.4) R.C. U-DITCH TYPE D (DWG.DS-407)

CLASSS ’£“ 3.096 0U.U. ® 2,145.00 = 6,640.92 invi
inam alu 236.938 nn. ® 26.92 = 6,377.87 in n
aiawnman 5.923 nn. @ 33.18 = 196.53 invi
lauaa (l) 43.000 n m ® 310.72 = 13,360.96 invi

(ib sinn i) 0 mj.u. ® 112.00 = - in n
n aan w w ia  1:3:6 0.700 a im ® 2,009.00 = 1,406.30 U1VI
yintmemnjfidnuihi 0.700 a u ii. ® 490.48 = 343.34 in n
n a fn lish a = 28,325.91 in n

phnaaavja = 28325.91 / 10 = 2,832.59 invi/a .

flsm rm uTU 1 th (nim nm nfith 0.35x0.50x0.60 a .)
naanla CLASSS "E‘ 0.011 0U.U. @ 2,145.00 = 23.60 in n
ivtamaiu 0.828 nn. ® 26.92 = 22.29 inn
a'lawnwan 0.021 nn. ® 33.18 = 0.70 in n
lau aa (2) 0.102 W JJ. ® 273.18 = 27.86 in n
TiafiiW shu = 74.44 in n

fnnununu = 74.44 / 0.50 = 148.88 inn/u.
fhnaaav)a R.C.DITCH = n + i = 2,981.47 in vi/a .

vumtiin LfianwmamaiaiHBinâ iaEiuai

6.3 (12.2) SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II (DWG.NQ.DS-201)
B m innrn iim  3.00 a . ( wav! = 3 x 2.519 = 7.557 « .a .)

0.482 aiJ.U. ® 112.00 = 53.98 in n
a a a n i a  CLASSS'V 0.482 auu. ® 2,145.00 = 1,033.89 in n
n a l a u a a  (DITCH) l  h t 0.161 n?.u. ® 273.18 = 43.98 in n
GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 G7Sq.M. 2.237 n m ® 36.00 = 80.53 in n
P.V.C. PIPE 0  75 MM. @ 0.10 M. 0.700 u. ® 15.00 = 10.50 in n
PVC CAP 2.000 a u ® 5.00 = 10.00 in n
niifim im n 0.117 auu. ® 471.00 55.11 in n
RB 0  6 MM. 15.927 nn. ® 26.92 428.72 in n
a ^ w n w a n 0.398 nn. ® 33.18 = 13.21 in n
SAND ASPHALT tnuin 1.005 fins ® 45.00 = 45.23 in n
fhtfonfnafbvm 7.557 *n.u. ® 30.00 = 226.71 in n
m K m o r i a = 2,001.86 in n

H w nniivjii = 2,001.86 / 7.557 = 264.90 in n /n ijj.
winamn OiavnjiaaniavaiwBaiaatyiatiuai

6.3(14M RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR ROADWAY EMBANKMENT) (H=0.61-2.00 M.) (DWG.NQ.RT-101)
nm in im a^  H = 1.30 a . im aum  = 10.00 a.
naanvn CLASSS "E" 5.700 au.u. ® 2,145.00 = 12,226.50 in n
mania™ 396.845 nn. ® 26.92 = 10,682.23 in n
jnngmnan 9.921 nn. ® 33.18 = 329.18 in n
lauaa (l) 27.106 piw j. ® 310.72 = 8,422.38 in n
naanlmrava 1:3:6 1.377 a im ® 2,009.00 = 2,766.39 inn
nnunjnuufid’nuutj 1.377 auu. ® 490.48 = 675.39 inn
IjaSuilfaw a 13.770 auu. ® 112.00 - 1,542.24 vnn
SLEEVE P.V.C. PIPE DIA.1" 1 XU ® 5.00 5.00 in n
GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 GySq.M. 13.182 OT.JI. ® 36.00 474.55 in n

fh lw iu n a 37,123.86 inn/u.
ph-mumjvju = 37123.86 / 10 = 3,712.38 aiv i/u .

aa-imM>| vJvam M am alaiNaaia^tiiiaiiitfh



6.4(1) CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M. WIDTH (DWG.NO.RS-SOB) 

GUTTER W 1 0.25 tllM  nTH 0.30 UJM 
fifwrmfmutm 10 iua7

« . A Jijeim j nnumvmn 0 m u j . ® 112.00 = - in n

BBtm la CLASSS ’ E" 1.6 a iu j. ® 2,145.00 = 3,432.00 in n

Kfum i (2) 9.16 wt.u . ® 273.18 = 2,502.33 in n

m K m tm ii = 5,934.33 unv*

Fm 'njm jnu 5934.33 / 10 = 593.43 u th A i .

m in im i) dlintuTawim iiuuvi
naunln 0.16 au.u/D .
lim in j 0.90 87.11711. ilavnM BLiavhEJ 0.16 87.U.

6.4(2) sp ec ia l  c o n c rete  CURB (uvm uaH m n lfm ln im sSM uU tSu im stin  RAISED MEDIAN 1/7 ml.)

CONCRETE CURB SI0.251UH1
BPmni’m u tn i 10 u jm

•  ■ a jijAm j wnumnun 0 m j.y . ® 112.00 = - in n
FIBtima CLASSS "E" 0.447 ?iiu j . ® 2,145.00 = 958.82 in  vi
RB.09 U3J.X20 w .® 0.50 y .(w B im flm ) 20 viau ® 2.63 = 52.60 in n
Itfuuu (2) 5 WM. ® 273.18 = 1,365.90 invi

fh K th tm u = 2,377.32 in  vi
fiW Um jnU 2377.32 / 10 = 237.73 u iv iA i .

m inim a tJiinmii'ana'iiiiL'U'u
naunla 0.0497 au.u./u.
Im im i 0.50 87.1I./1I. LlBW M BLlfim U 0.045 M il.

PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5  CM.THICK WITH 5  CM. SAND BEDDING 
n u  5 cm.Sand Bedding 
SAND BEDDING
ATfaewTiEmnunsN = 217.00 in n /a m i.
fhimEw = 144.93 ■uin/ausi.
m i = 361.93 u in /a m i.
ih u tp jM iiJflijaw j =1.40x90% = 456.03 u ivi/au .u .
fiia n iiiiin m a sfin iila im fT i (uam i 70% embankment) = 50.40 w vi/ao u .
riw u a v m j SAND BEDDING = 506.43 m vi/am i.
flpm nifim enn l  eau . 

nnumwuvi l  r ij.ij . @ . in n
WIRE MESH 4 MM. # 0.20x0.20 M. ® - = - in n
fha ih j (isv jn n m aj) 0.25 nn. ® - » - in n
phtLSliaWITU U.817B1 1 87.11. ® 30.00 = 30.00 y in
CONCRETE CLASS E 0.06 m ill. ® 2,145.00 = 128.70 in n
SAND BEDDING 0.05 U. ® 506.43 = 25.32 U1V1/M.U.
phm jm jviurw j = 184.02 tn W M .ii.

6.6(1) BLOCK SODDING (nWG.NQ.SP-101)

flinfjhinatfoti = 22.00 W Yl/toJJ.
Hiuya-i = 1.64 vm /M .ii.
finiravJgn + aitiaviLiB'iB^nnai = 19.38 tnW a7.11.
fm m h + ifrjtfm n  (3i«bu) = 9.00 1nW a7.11.

lin iu A m i - 52.02 tnW a7.11

6.11(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (h irnrh ll) (DWG.NO.RS-1Q1)
{huqii^ 'N vm i}n\jTCinvnriifl high in ten sity grade Tfitf Srm fffl - n ils luhitinmnof 
n?d?KfuthjiviSn^|iî n8Slvnji 1.2 yy.(fl«LvStiiisnnwun 1.00 w .u .)

riiuwuinsnijuftnsm nn 1.2 m i. 10.36 nn. @ 64.55 668.74 w n/frc.u.
rim jIm & ’LhEj 1.00 87,11. ® 74.00 = 74.00 inn/flT.11.
fhFrame 50x25x1.6 yy.(W=1.80kg/m.)nymfi 4.85 nn. ® - = - m W 87.ll.
muiiuBtiasirauuaifiera'ilHigh Intensity Grade) 1.00 87.11. ® 1,790.00 = 1,790.00 inn/w5.y.
niFi''ionyT,iauiioijviT0ifliO'inynEJfia'i{niiua^) 0.40 87.11. @ 240.00 = 96.00 1nW a7.11.
(nn 40% raim iw«84) 
87d7si™a77iB7BiHiran7inraMa7i8iim& 1.00 87.11. @ 20.00 20.00

inn/ns.iJ.
in n /n m

M  Bolt & Nut ijii& nst! hoaa) 4 \9\ ® 35.00 = 140.00 in n /n m
fhwflfoumjtiiaua'naiq 1.00 a m  @ 50.00 = 50.00 in n /n m
rhrnjfluvpj = 2,838.73 tnW 87.ll.



6.11(2.1) R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x  0.12 M. (DWG.NQ.RS-101)
Remnuntm 6.00 u.
fh^mî uian 1.00 mj @ 36.00 = 36.00 invi/6.00 u.
ehflQunlmiEi'nj 1:3:6 0.39 su.u. ® 2,009.00 = 783.51 mn/6.00 u.
ehmmnin Class" E ' 0.09 m m  @ 2,145.00 = 193.05 irm /6.00 u.
nn1jju.vu(2) 2.16 W.JJ. @ 190.00 = 410.40 invi/6.00 u.
riiiviamaiUROunla 28.13 nn. @ 32.71 = 920.13 invi/6.00 u.
Riaiflanwan 0.70 nn. ® 33.18 = 23.23 mn/6.00 u.
fhvnmhflaiaSin 2.12 *11.11. @ 70.00 = 148,40 inw/6.00 u.
Rumanian a.a.a. 1.00 mj ® 30.00 = 30.00 invi/6.001).
rh fto & ta i n.a.a 1.00 nu ® 20.00 = 20.00 invi/6.00 u.
rhmjnu^u = 2,564.72 11W 6.OO u.
iQ8t)Ri4nuwu,My( xxx /  6) « 427.45 U9VI/11.



iTOiibsiSmijaTOti

•mmaafnvm asvnu uasviaiviatjij 
m m u  11710 4ii4rieafmvhni343'j'ia'5 

vmviaQ4vijnEJi,ati 2111 aaufnijfisj 0101 aai4 wow -TvnjiJafl 
5 s v m 4  mj.0+200 - nu.1+408

wuvifhnJnS, vnmihtfumTOvimhiia tlem. 30.50 invi/avn (vi a.iSa-j awTOvivrin'nriaafH)

6.14(3) FLASHING SIGNALS (SOLAR CELL)

v̂tvajjnvsinmhthiivTOfliMUŴ iTOauawviflU (Solar Cell)M l to 3,500 3,500.00 invi
um'lvIafytyntuflrJnRiaui.tJvmaain LEDS TOTOmmmaa'aaira^ 1 to 4,580 4,580.00 invi
u««uviawmw0iviao{!84n'utfiaasflinmhj ©' l to 4,050 4,050.00 in vi
aiJmfllmuffljnnvYh-ninsnjiJ l to 4,720 4,720.00 in vi

aiJnvnJmonjjn'mniJibiia l to 3,600 3,600.00 invi

UTOiaalflimw ( Dry Cell) 2 anV 1,875 3,750.00 invi
un̂ nviTuw««ljijalr)af£\|£ynnj 1 TO 1,200 1,200.00 in vi

mmTOiibtmainnTOuymn'nNaei 25,400.00 in vi

6.15(2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT 1 ( YELLOW & WHITE)

R E F L E C T O R IZ E D  

T H E R M O P L A S T IC  M A R K IN G

^ m aa< i ( Y E L L O W )  

av)n  (L IG H T  B L U E )

a t m  (w h i t e )

vina 6 .00 nn. /  av.u . 257.40 2 57.40

m a n u r n  0 .40 nn. /  a m 24.30 24 .30

fin PRIMER 1.00 hiv.jj. 24.00 24.00

f in m iu n m v  ( fn iw u a sr in ia a m n m if lla -a jja * !) 12.00 12.00

m v ia a a u p m u m n , Facto r m vas io au u a^

, m v asvfau ua^  (3 n^/af^tyn)

ri'U 'iutfuvju  ( in v i/ f l i . j j . ) 3 1 7 .7 0 3 1 7 .7 0

REFELCTING TARGET TYPE I FOR CURB 

uuumviaEiu w if i 0.15 M. x o.io M. ufiawiJhifitn
lihasyfauiuM 1

(TOUNijas'M8Uiia4 High Prismatic Grade)
m atJnsw ibsneij wu ■daeiTO l

v
f h a f liw  l

m - r a w u v m

V
3U @ 100.00 = 100.00 mvi

TO1 @ 8.00 = 8.00 in vi

au @ 10.00 = 10.00 invi
— 118.00 invi/au

6.15(6) CURB MARKING 

aemnmivi 1 eii.m.
avmawijiJ'utad l mm aninuV 0.040 GL. © 613.98 = 24.56 invi/sni.u.
amnnauanmjmh 1 ivim minu 0.035 GL. © 707.94 = 24.78 invi/flrjj.

ana^mmnuasianfu.i.aBvnS (vma î
1.000 am 34.00 = 34.00 invi/wv-jj.

flnriiiwuviij 83.34 invi/a'sjj.



7. TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION

(7.1) nuailnmi {Hawn*]

WtovI 1 pnugSa TO @ 54,078.17 = - inn

WtoyI 2 imsjfjSa TO @ 60,839.60 = - UTH

W^avi 3 mupjSa TO @ 34,588.70 = - inn

Wijwn 4 enuriSa TO @ 46,484.28 = - inn

WtoyI 5 nunna1 V •am @ 35,443.83 = - inn

WtoyI 6 enufiSa« V TO @ 29,161.90 = - inn

Wijan 7 nufljja ija @ 40,491.94 = - inn

WtoyI 8 pnjjpjSa ijfi ® 39,800.35 = - inn

W^an 9 smimSe TO @ 52,348.44 = - inn

W^nn 10 smimia 1.00 Tjfl @ 40,755.38 = 40,755.38 inn

WtoyI l l  umifiSa TO @ 52,668.96 = - inn

WtoyI 12 muriSa< V
wunufranusjilfnwihEJ iiluuu

TO @ 19,109.52 =

40,755.38

inn

inn

nfn m jnu 180
---------- X

1,095

40,755.38 = 6,699.51 inn

nmwuiju = aHuainunnrm x m m fn n iSu  

1,095 tu (3 il)

nuasiauflnuibsunnjmiiiffiihtj'lijriuriafif'N
wvi 10 ensroSa w vm visw  4 'Bananas ‘UiSimsnjra ttafmanamwvifivm ***vunmviei Ana 1 w ltm u la  3 tl_ i ______________  V ______ < ,______________ »

ana'll
n u r m

a sm* n m w a w u 'iB n f i T n j j

V) aH u au n i b a ( in n ) ( i n n )

1 M jja^ fin aaw m ^ 'liin iiiiJ^ v in 'sT O n n 'ja^ ia ii

1.1 { h t n f ia u  wfi.2 2 UHU 1 ,5 9 2 .4 6 3 ,1 8 4 .9 2

1.2 ih u u u su H  t o .10 2 UHU 1,104.89 2 ,2 0 9 .7 8

1.3 i lm u u s ih  m J 2 UHU 2,123.28 4 ,2 4 6 .5 6

1.4 ih a u u s u H  "T O ^ a n a iila a n u a n a " l uwu 1,415.52 1 ,4 1 5 .5 2

1.5 {H a w a ii  " T O w ia n ilT O n u in E T 1 u h u 1,592.46 1 ,5 9 2 .4 6

1.6 ihmiusnn "ija^anaiilanTuan" l u h u 1,415.52 1 ,4 1 5 .5 2

1.7 ih a u u s u n  p m m n 2 UHU 1,104.89 2 ,2 0 9 .7 8

1.8 ih u in a u  n 'm im jfh u 'th a 1 uwn 1,592.46 1 ,5 9 2 .4 6

1.9 i h a w a u  n 'H u m jm u im 1 u h u 1,592.46 1 ,5 9 2 .4 6

1.10 { h o w a u  wn.7 u s s  tm .8 2 UHU 1,592.46 3 ,1 8 4 .9 2

1.11 u m n u a s n a u u f iw J n  2 im 9 u m 1,115.00 1 0 ,0 3 5 .0 0

1.12 iim w m a m a 'H v ia n  n ine ) l " x l ”x2  jjjj. 0 TO 154.00 -

1.13 C O N C R ET E  BARRIER 0 u. - -

1.14 aVuqjTusi 0 to 100.00 -

1.15 Iv in t E n l i i 2 an-) 1,538.00 3 ,0 7 6 .0 0

1.16 u i m n a l  75 u b j j i) 2 to 2,500.00 5 ,0 0 0 .0 0

1.17 T O ian  C O LD  PAINT 0 en.jj. 108.00 -

1.18 rinm indiniw infn'ujiJaBM fci (fin 50%io-JTKasinanri8an<) 0 TU - -

1.19 mm vnjnnfm inJaswau 3 m (am 75%na'5itaKnaifi0aii-j) 0 f)U - -

n u 40,755.38

wuimviw

1. umw-5 l nun flOTKasfmny-nSww 200 ujfit



6.12(1.2) ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE POLE DOUBLEE BRACKETS WITH TWO HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 W ATTS, CUT-OFF, 
u u o vla fu n in Jisin n jn p n lv Iv ln u a iad ii aaaiuunuuvnUKDW G. No. EE -105) trijfm ro iQ tun  9.00 u . (hbo b 250 w  HPS.)

(a in iu fflin  M u n m sn ram TilTu ifo viw 'an trcffiw 'n iiiaa i'M )______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
fift& iiiftjn -jfj 29.00 nu

n o rm w h o tfiuou n m n a w b u lO uw u(uni)
l .  fh ta ftifliW lti’m faiiqiJniQj (fia 1

l . l  icnlvlvliniayn^yusisqiln^njiJis^'Ufl'i'lvIvlT
l . l . l  lenlvlvh^ 9.00 u. niaymifiti'iListqiJnTwwaTnmijTfltna's IP  10A nu 1.00 12,330.00 12,330.00
1.1.2 Ifliilrlvh  250 W HPS. vnayqijfvsnj {n-3i5itj'3=lT<eiij,n^«= 2lmi) lay 2.00 5,990.00 11,980.00
1.13 riivnSuasnn&uwuasvisiiiiai is f t j diamond GRADE ijn 1.00 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 siuiailvIfliflaunlm aliH v^n S1U 1.00 3,703.00 3,703.00

1.13 antilrivl'i NYY w in  3 x 10 SQ.MM.aitilvlflii3u?svi'mai fmjjuTMb*Km3 uia? dtasiuiaifl'iiYio^mjofl wuas 1.5 uw ) U. 38.00 160.05 6,081.90
l . l  6 a n /W i IEC10 2 x 2.5 mm.2 (anaW iim VuianiNsntfniiW  l  iSu) li. 10.00 43.20 432.00
1.1.7 antihlvh IEC01 (THW) 1 x 2.5G mm.2 (aidrtfliwulaiH'UM a’Hfau) u. 10.00 8.50 85.00
1.1.8 nmnanE/lYlYh vnou vinaTQ-anuviqy+PRECAST CONCRETE ttavruaaaafmiia'n u. 40.00 41.00 1,640.00
1.1.9 GROUND ROD \fi 2.00 726.00 1,452.00

n n  ( l .l ) 37,839.90
1.2 «nqiln?wv!TTiriynu

1.2.1 ijfinfm jfjm tla - ijn 2.00 15,694.00 31,388.00
1.2.2 via DIA 2 1/2 ’ WTayH'muviaaafl aim 15.00 900.00 13,500.00

rau (12) riisjUnidvfttounutfTOturailvIflnTOWuWuw 44,888.00
toau (1.2) nnqUniaKiW iwmjiiTOTOiaiMVmj 1,547.86

1.3 aiwaW’iCn^-jTflymayqOnswihsaiiflnlvJvh) nu 1.00 528.00 528.00
1.4 fhviaaWtvIvhd'na* naan - 880.00
1.5 fhAud-Hnn n viy .nm h m  rfaflu ay 1.00 832.00 832.00

(1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 40,747.76
2. fhs^m uaiJfnilvlYh

2.1 flicuSTyu^ainniTl^vlri 2.00 217,700.00 435,400.00
2.2 n7iiiUi>nijfiiH6'ram7lv)vlT (im n  xl-jsintumnsn)

2.Z1 fiisTTywatniaiaiwlvlYJiuasww^viijauiJa^nvln 30 KVA mauqiJnitu
2.2.1 R'lsiTyivaywaiMnyauiJa^’lvivlT 30 KVA vnaijqiJfw ij T" - - .

2.2.2 animuiuawiaim talvlYh UVI4 - -
2.2.2 fitaiium m iiiBlvl uvu - - -

2.2.3 fhnrnaaunTsSnni UW-J - . .

2.2.4 fiiiQaafmWvta^^ny'lvIvli UVN . -

2.2.5 fiiyiw af Tin - - .

5nia'nsi7m iiuam i1v)vlVuw4(l) flu 435,400.00

ihtradiunWhiKHavN
irrjrTTjllctnnn)riviVi .  523.00 mi.
fhnad i ( l i i i i i  unvi/ani) .  1,307.82 invi/m j



6.12(3.1) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (9.00 M.) W w ity lfllJ  DOUBLE BRACKETS) (9.00 M.) 
u u u v la iu iiu U isin w in m lv lvh u so s'h .1 S«^9uumjuiSbliJ(DW G. No. EE -105) vu fm ru iq tu n  9.00 u . (waaa 250 W HPS.) 
(avu u fftin  »nu w (u sn im m n J?i)iJ^ n > n in H isiu n u riaa f'N )_______________________________________________________________________________

R R w iu iJijm ifitn ...n -nR infiim Ru i flfiannanv'Jii 9.00 m i

n o rm WlhtJ intuin rm neiaw bu ivhjw udrm )
l . ftnw finw lvIflim aijq iJnanj (da 1 fa )

l . i  ia3\vlfl3YiifaaM flauarqUn™ Sbtaiianlvli!h
l . l . l  Knlvtvh?! 9.00 a  HiouniwoittaaijiJfnrfwiofflnanflLnoi' IP 10A (fmanawii'BijRR&tviij) fa 1.00 296.44 296.44
1.1.2 W lH ih  250 w HPS. wfBuqvJnitu (faitfin=ilfui,ifafl= 2Tmi) (IwraVlmi 10096 ) iflu zoo 5,990.00 11,980.00
1.1.3 fhvnauasfam ufaasviauua* « fa  diamond grade 1J« 1.00 136.00 136.00
11.4 jnuiailYlflnnounm siuivian (Im i) JTU 1.00 3,703.00 3,703.00

1.1.5 aisluKh NYY nuns 3 x 10 SQ.MM.aialvIflniRuisMman «TM Tiim un+3 u ia i (isasm aitw iviBi'im aa w as 1.5 ujrs) U. 38.00 160.05 6,081.90
1.1.6 analvlvh iec io  2 x 2.5 mm.2 (aiBW iim luiaiM a-N 'tatj H  l  lau) U. 10.00 43.20 432.00
1.1.7 a n tM i IEC01 (THW) l X  2.5G mm.2 (aiu1vlflniml6ia'im?mTflii) U. 10.00 8.50 85.00
l . i  8 uflTujntiWlvh m an vma^e-jnuMjju+PRECAST CONCRETE tlawuwaewfmjjyi') U. 40.00 41.00 1,640.00
1.1.9 GROUND ROD 1.00 726.00 726.00

nai ( l .i )  « iif li’l^vJnuar5)iln?njil«aniai,l^ flVriu 25,080.34
1.2 flnqdn^nwltft'Jijfa

1.21 iiam anjauiila-tlalvlTlniiaiainiM oim Ijfl 1.00 15,694.00 15,694.00
1.2.2 via dia. 2 1/2 * v^eiifhfaviaaafl UJOT 15.00 900.00 13,500.00

n u  (1.2) fhq ilnnu^ ftiifathvifaifliW hvuvM fl/^ VN 29,194.00
loan (1.2) a'n^LJnituvfti^unudiuiuiaildTlV& j 3,243.77

l.3fl'iRaH<(«nTauyi5Ba5iJm nI\Jii59iiai1vl»li) fa 1.00 528.00 528.00
1.4 B iw aaR lvIvl'ifta* m m - 880.00
1.5 ito u ta 'in  nvm.ontijrmu aaau fa - 832.00 -

H im fa v ill/fa  (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 28,852.11
2 . fhsTO iiuuurra'lvIfl')

2.1 n^wSTuu^ainmilvIvIm 2.00 217,700.00 435,400.00
2 2  nKuliiSTafliW ^iafm 'lvIvli (u s im  itasinium na<)

2.2.1 fiitsiwwaiJTianaiwlvIvliuMwww-ivsifauiJa^'lvIvli 30 KVA vtfeuqiJmcu
2.2.1 rinniuiiEM M ftiufouiJatlvIfli 30 KVA viiauqilmru - - -
2.2.2 fli3im uMJwnmiinlvlYh UVT4 - -

2.2.2 fiisiim iiaijRo lvl uw - - -
2.2.3 fhwwam jfm Ruw U.VJ4 - - -
2.2.4 RiiflaamiWwffM'iulvIvh UW - -
2.2.5 (hSiRai - - -

^im nawm flaijniVlvIflVuvUCl) fa 435,400.00

li-mjfUiB'iIvlyluifMftf'H
reasauriw'inn^ivm -  523.00 mj.
riimifU ( u-iinj inn/adi) -  1,307.82 in v i/R U


